

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar *****

Subject: Transfer and posting of Lecturer under ATD 2022- reg

Government Order No: 2033- JK (Edu) of 2022

Dated: 01.08.2022

The Government Order No: 2026-JK(Edu) of 2022, dated: 29.07.2022 issued under endorsement No: Edu/GAZ/65/2022-13-6 is hereby revoked ab-initio.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(B K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/GAZ/65/2022-13-6. Dated: 01.08.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi.
- 2. Director, JK-SCERT, Jammu
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 5. Chief Education Officer concerned, with the request to report the implementation of the order.
- 6. Lecturer concerned.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, JKUT.
- 8. I/C Website.
- 9. Government order file.

(Mohmmad Igoal Mir)JKAS
Under Secretary to Government
School Education Department



Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar *****

Subject: Transfer and posting of Lecturer under ATD 2022 – reg

Government Order No: 2034- JK (Edu) of 2022

Dated: 01.08.2022

In partial modification to Government Order No: 598-JK(Edu) of 2022, dated: 06.05.2022, it is hereby ordered that Smt. Reva Rani, Lecturer Chemistry, under orders of transfer to HSS Bakshinagar, Jammu (Surplus) is now temporarily adjusted in DIET Jammu with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 01.08.2022

No: Edu/GAZ/65/2022-13-6

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi.
- 2. Director, JK-SCERT, Jammu
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 5. Chief Education Officer concerned, with the request to report the implementation of the order.
- 6. Lecturer concerned.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, JKUT.
- 8. I/C Website.
- 9. Government order file.

(Mohmmad Igoal Mir)JKAS
Under Secretary to Government
School Education Department